7 second round of calls. I believe it had 

8 other material with it that wasn't part of 

9 the script. 

10 Q. Okay. 

11 MR. SUSMAN: One hundred seven, 

12 please. 

13 (Whereupon, document entitled 

14 Q&A For Investors was marked 

15 Exhibit 107 for identification.) 

16 Q. And is one hundred seven the 

17 other material you're referring to? 

18 A. (Reviewing). 

19 Q. Is this the other material 

20 you're referring to? 

21 A. I'm still going through it. 

22 Q. Huh? 

23 A. I'm still going through it. 

24 (Reviewing). 

25 Q. You got through enough to know